

i>¿ SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 24605, 24606, 27893, 27894, 29924,
31533,31544 of 2008 and 1380, 1381, 3441 of 2009
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATIN NO.1
(Application for condonation of delay filing special leave petition)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, JODHPURPETITIONER

VERSUS

SH. GAJ SINGHRESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP NOS. 24605, 24606, 27893, 29924, 31544 of 2008

There is a sole respondent , common in all the SLPs and is represented through Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate. No counter affidavit/ rejoinder affidavit has been filed in SLP NO. 24605, 24606, 27893 & 31544 of 2008.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate has on 10th July, 2009 filed counter affidavit in SLP No. 29924 of 2008 and the same is included in the paper-books but no rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

Common original record is available in SLP Nos. 24605, 24606, 27893, 29924 and 27894 of 2008. Original record not received in SLP No. 31544 of 2008.
SLP NO. 27894 OF 2008

There is a sole respondent. AD Card has been received back but no one has entered appearance till date.

Service is complete.

Original record has been received.

SLP NO. 1381 OF 2009

There is a sole respondent and served with notice on 7-10-2009. No one has entered appearance so far.

Common Original record is available.

SLP NO. 1380 and 3441 of 2009

There is a sole respondent and is represented through Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate but he has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

SLP NO. 31533 of 2008

There is a sole respondent. AD Card has been received back but no one has entered appearance till date.

Service is complete.

Original record has been receive

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate

MR. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

spb3

